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Declaration of compliance 

For materials intended to come into contact with food 

 

Company name: Mid Ocean Brands BV 

Postal address: Wellensiekstraat 2 

Postcode and City: 6718 XZ Ede (NL) 

Telephone number: 0031 (0)342 426992 

E-mail address: DOC@reclamond.com 
 
 

Producer: Not public for customers 
 

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product: 

 

Apparatus model/Product MO9223-09 

Type Barbecue apron with three different tools and one glove. 

Batch PO 41-73916 

Country of origin China 

 
Object of the declaration (identification of food contact product allowing traceability; it may include a colour image 

of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the product): 

 

  
  1: direct food contact 

 

Part Chemical Name CAS EC Percent 
Direct food 

contact 

1 

Stainless Steel 430 
- Carbon 0.12% 
- Silicone 1% 
- Manganese 1% 
- Phosphorus 0.04% 
- Sulfur 0.03% 
- Nickel 0.75% 
- Chromium 18% 
- Iron 79.06% 

 
7440-44-0 
7440-21-3 
7439-96-5 
7723-14-0 
7704-34-9 
7440-02-0 
7440-47-3 
7439-89-6 

 
231-153-3 
231-130-8 
231-105-1 
231-768-7 
231-722-6 
231-111-4 
231-157-5 
231-096-4 

39.50% Yes 

2 Polyester - 932-015-1 29.00% No 
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Ronald Sillessen 
General Manager 

Mid Ocean 

3 
Miscellaneous tree 
wood 

- - 25.00% No 

4 
Polyester 25% + 
Cotton 75% 

- 
- 

932-015-1 
- 

5.00% No 

5 Polyurethane (PU)  - 618-449-1 0.50% No 

6 Aluminium 7429-90-5 231-072-3 0.50% No 

7 Polypropylene (PP) 9003-07-0 618-352-4 0.25% No 

8 Iron 7439-89-6 231-096-4 0.25% No 

 

 
The manufacturer declares that the mentioned product complies with all relevant provisions of 
 
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food* 
* Inclusive subsequent amendments 

 
Signed for and on behalf of: 

Ede (NL)  06-09-2023  

Place of issue Date of issue 



EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC) 
Company name: 

Postal address: 

Postcode and City: 

Telephone number: 

E-mail address: 

 
We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product: 

Product: 

Type: 

Batch: 

Item number: 

 
Object of the declaration (identification of apparatus allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient 

clarity where necessary for the identification of the apparatus): 

  

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization 

legislation: PPE EU Regulation 2016/425 
 

The following harmonized standards and technical specifications have been applied: 

Title, date of standard/specification: 
 

EN 420:2003+A1:2009: Protective gloves - General requirements and test methods. 

EN ISO 21420:2020: Protective gloves - General requirements and test methods. 

EN 407:2020: Protective gloves and other hand protective equipment against thermal risks (heat and/or fire) 

REACH: Lead, Cadmium, AZO contents 

 

 

Notified body (where applicable): 4 digit notified body number: 

Additional information: 

Performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate EU Type Certificate  
No. UE-000047/00.  

 
Signed for and on behalf of: 

Ede (NL)  06-09-2023  

Place of issue Date of issue 
R.M. Sillessen 

General Manager 
midocean 

 

 

Mid Ocean Brands BV (MOB) 

PO BOX 644   

6718 XZ  Ede (NL) 

0031 (0)342 426992  

DOC@reclamond.com 

 

Barbecue apron with three different tools and one glove. Apron in 600D polyester. 

Heat protective Glove, the PPE Category II, type OVEN GLOVE 

PO 41-108388 

MO9223-09 

 

PPE EU Regulation 2016/425, Annex II. 

REACH Regulation EC/1907/2006 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Eurofins Textile Testing Spain 
  
 

2865 
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