## **Declaration of compliance**

For materials intended to come into contact with food

Company name: Mid Ocean Brands BV
Postal address: Wellensiekstraat 2
Postcode and City: 6718 XZ Ede (NL)
Telephone number: 0031 (0)342 426992
E-mail address: DOC@reclamond.com



Producer: Not public for customers

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Apparatus model/Product	MO9223-09	
Туре	Barbecue apron with three different tools and one glove.	
Batch	PO 41-73916	
Country of origin	China	

**Object of the declaration** (identification of food contact product allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the product):



1: direct food contact

Part	Chemical Name	CAS	EC	Percent	Direct food contact
1	Stainless Steel 430 - Carbon 0.12% - Silicone 1% - Manganese 1% - Phosphorus 0.04% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 0.75% - Chromium 18% - Iron 79.06%	7440-44-0 7440-21-3 7439-96-5 7723-14-0 7704-34-9 7440-02-0 7440-47-3 7439-89-6	231-153-3 231-130-8 231-105-1 231-768-7 231-722-6 231-111-4 231-157-5 231-096-4	39.50%	Yes
2	Polyester	-	932-015-1	29.00%	No



# Declaration of compliance For materials intended to come into contact with food

3	Miscellaneous tree wood	-	-	25.00%	No
4	Polyester 25% + Cotton 75%	-	932-015-1 -	5.00%	No
5	Polyurethane (PU)	-	618-449-1	0.50%	No
6	Aluminium	7429-90-5	231-072-3	0.50%	No
7	Polypropylene (PP)	9003-07-0	618-352-4	0.25%	No
8	Iron	7439-89-6	231-096-4	0.25%	No

### The manufacturer declares that the mentioned product complies with all relevant provisions of

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 - Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food\* \* Inclusive subsequent amendments

#### Signed for and on behalf of:

Ede (NL) 06-09-2023 Place of issue Date of issue

> **Ronald Sillessen** General Manager Mid Ocean

# **EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)**

Company name: Mid Ocean Brands BV (MOB)

Postal address: PO BOX 644

Postcode and City: 6718 XZ Ede (NL)

Telephone number: 0031 (0)342 426992
E-mail address: DOC@reclamond.com

We declare that DOC issued under our sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:

Product: Barbecue apron with three different tools and one glove. Apron in 600D polyester.

Type: Heat protective Glove, the PPE Category II, type OVEN GLOVE

Batch: *PO 41-108388* Item number: *MO9223-09* 

**Object of the declaration** (identification of apparatus allowing traceability; it may include a colour image of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the apparatus):





The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: PPE EU Regulation 2016/425

PPE EU Regulation 2016/425, Annex II.	
REACH Regulation EC/1907/2006	
ŭ	

#### The following harmonized standards and technical specifications have been applied:

Title, date of standard/specification:

EN 420:2003+A1:2009: Protective gloves - General requirements and test methods.

EN ISO 21420:2020: Protective gloves - General requirements and test methods.

EN 407:2020: Protective gloves and other hand protective equipment against thermal risks (heat and/or fire)

REACH: Lead, Cadmium, AZO contents

Notified body (where applicable): 4 digit notified body number:

Eurofins Textile Testing Spain 2865

#### Additional information:

Performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate EU Type Certificate No. UE-000047/00.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Ede (NL) 06-09-2023

Place of issue Date of issue

R.M. Sillessen General Manager midocean